238

J 25, 1965

A rogular meeting of the Municipal Counoil was held in the Counoil Chambers,1930
Kingsway, on Monday, July 25, 1966 at 7,30 p.m, ,

Present: Reeve MsoSorley in Chair; Crs. W.°,Philps, Charlton, Drummond, Hughes,
‘P.,Philps and Morrison, :

Rev, E.Linfoot led in an Opening Prayer.

oved by Cr.Morrison, seeonded by Cr . Hughes "That the minutes of the previous
goxting’bo a¥opte a3 written an oonf1§m93."

. Carried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr,Morrison, seconded oy Cr.Charlton "That Lesve of Aosenoce be granted
Councillor Hean from this meeting,”

Carried Unanimausly,

councilloer !fughes offioially reported the unfortunate drowning of Bernie Fletche:
ot Deor Lake on July 20th expresaing regret at the incident and suggesting that
s letter of aympathy should be fcrwsrded to the parents,

Moved by Cr, Hughes, seeconded by Cr, W,°,Philps "That a lot'&er of oondolence be
forwarded to Mr, and Mrs, Fletgher, expres the Council'd sympathy on the
recent arosning o their son &t Dedr TREeating +© aympetly

carried Unanimously,
R.C.Birst appeared and requested an intervies with regard to the eondition of
Keswiok Avenue, . N
Moved by Cr.Morrison, seeonded by Cr, F.Philps "That Mr Hirst be hegrd,”

Carried Unanimouely,

Mr, Hiret spoke drawing attention to the condition of Keawiok Avenue paerticularl
the ngrrowness of the rosd allowance shich oreated @ hazardous condition which
was gsgr.v.ted since the recent hard surfaoing of Cameron Fosd ,Mr, Hiret advised
that demage t0 his fence was sontinually taking place due to the traffic situs-
tion on this street,

Moved by Cr, W.,P.Philps, séconded by Cr.Morrison "That th ter be o
to the ﬂunieipa]. Engigoz‘r for repor!,c Morr . is matbor referred
. Carried Unanimously,

Dr.B, L, Purdy, B, C, Eleotric Railwsy Company Limited attended and requested
o int [
ov.é‘ %;v r!ﬁughos. ssoonded by Cr. W,.P,Philps "Thet Mr. Purdy be heard."

- .

Carried Unanimously,

o:-.-Purd{ outlined the fundamentals of his Company's pressntation before the
Public Utilities Commission in oonnection with their application for a Certifi-

te of Publioc Convenience and Nesessity for the distrib
:avising thaet in their opiniorn tge anndunced ohué:."nin“:;'1%5'?."&:22::58}1) 22

Dr. Purdy spoke of the comparison made by the Labor Progressive Party with

prices for natural geas in Calgery and Bimonton and stressed the ready-aveilability
of natural ges resources in the Province of Albsrta and stated that this s

the regson that the ntog wore oonsiderably lower, It was alBo pointed out

that retes in the Eastern oities were ocnsiderably higher than ghoao 1o be geot

for this Province, Mr, Purdf 8lso advised that the Company wes setting the rates

80 that the customers in thias ares would never ‘be fage with the progpeots of an
inorease, IV was suggested that the rates would be ed justed after three years

since there would be e deereased capitalisation eand inereased oustomer volume,

Moved by Cr, W,P.Philps, gseconded by Cr.Hughes "Thet Dr. Purd
bis presentstion,” e f *dy be thanked for

.. Cerried Unanimously,

The North Burnaby Bosrdof Trade wrote requesting an spposrtunity £or & spokesman

to intérview the Council re the railmay crossing at Barnet Beach, Mr. T, Bleke
appeared, ¢

Moved by or.Uorrison, seconded by Cr,Charlton "That Mr,.Blake be heard,"

Carried Unanimously,

Mr. Blake sdvised that it wes the understanding of their Bo rd ¢ y

oroas ing o;orhthoituokc zodsunct Beach was not ionpubI: to :;:‘ ;‘2::11:;.!
Company and that it sppeared an overhead crossing might be

BI;EO {hon suggested tgn. the only alternative nigm. ge tho°g;|2:3§:;::‘5f“:ﬁ
underpass, Informstion and data was presented to the Council by Mr, blake as
produced by & private firm (Armeo Company) oonoerning construction of un:n--
Pess utilising this Company's product, end it was oonsilered that s 10' diamete

\.mdo;;lm:: e:ull bokeonct:;:oud for a total of $16,000,00 )
¢, Blake algo ¢ on the mAtter of tr ffio difffcultie

aréa partic u-fi‘wu% £e8peot 10 parking ol sred iR, in the North Burnady
wore outu‘i‘ in the area and were not P%Vidfn;“%giﬁizg.iéaigg ?2:??:33

erduting congestion in the area, Mr, Blake cequested that the Traffic end Traffie




_——*-
239

SafeTy Committee of the counoil oconsider extending an invitation to the
Traffio CommiTtee of their PBoerd to disoussthis matter,

Woved by Cr, Charlton, segonded by Cr.Morrison "That tholcno: be received
and Mr, Blake be thanked forf his nttonq.noo and presentation,

Carried Unsnimo usly,

Mr, Loffler appeared representdng Petitioners on Clinton Street who had

filed a oomplaint sgainst the fly nuisanos on Clinton Street in the
vioinity of the Olson Poutu-g Raneh, . :
) VMoved by Cr, Charlton, seconded by Cr, W,P,Philps "ThaT Mr, Leffler be
© heard,"
m ! . Carried Thanimously,

.

Mr, Leffler reviewed the efforts of the resildents over the gut twd years
¢0 have this alleged fly nuisanod abated without sucoess, The spokesmen
requested that in vies O0f the extent of the nuisance on a yéar round
bagis that steps be tgken forthwith by the suthorities to elimingte the
condition, .

The delegation was advised that the matter wes in the hands of a Special
Ccommittes, e ’

Mo ved by.Cr. Hughes, segonded by Cr.lloniaon."i'h.t the delegation be
. thanked,
Carried Unanimously,

Leslie J, Hert submitted an application for the rezoning of Lo 19,
. Blook 12 and 13N, D,L,79S, Map 2298 %o gasoline service gtation,

Roderick W, Macdonsld submitted an application for the regsoning of lLots

16 end 17 of lots 1 to 12, Blook 1, ),L.74S%, Plen 1547, N.W,D, te
Commerecial,

Moved by Cr. Cherlton, seoonded by Cr.Morrison "That the applications

for rezoning be referred to the Town Planning Commission and Planning
Engineer for consideration and recommendation,” S
. * Carried Unanimously,

Burnaby May Day Associetion wrote submitting a financial statement of
receipts and disburgements mede in conjunction with their 1955 May Day
and advising that the balance on hand of $157,.21 was to be. utilised
for the preparation of & Float to be eNtered in the fortheoming P,N.B
. parede, The Association solicited the support of the Municipal couno1l
10 e8sist them in the preparation of a float and suggested that a much
better float could be entered if the Couleil 'ouldu% willing to co=
operate with their Assooiation, -
Woved by cr, I.P.Philgu. s econded by Cr.MorrisOn "That the letter be
reoei and this matter be referred t0 a Committee of His Worship,
Reove MacSorley and the Chairman of Pinance, with Power to Aot,
CarrisdUnanimously,
City Clerk, City of Vancouver, submitted advice of [} meoting to
be held in the ﬁo. 1 Cemntoi Roon.tcuy.%uh. V.n:ogo:io‘xli July 26¢h

r the purpose of diseussing the hous or J etention Home
.uuug- i’: Vaneouver, & ing uvenile D tion '

Moved by Cr.Morrison, seconded by cr, P,.Philps "'!'.hu. the letter be re- i
ceivad and thet His Worship, Reave MacSorley, Cr. Bughes and the aoting
Probation Officer be asked to attend this meéting,

Carried Unanimously,

A.E.Knutsen wrote advising of difficulties he was experienoing inm the )
* location of his property, Mr, Knutsen explained that the surveyor recent- |

1y engaged by him had been unable to locate o permanent monument eithin

ressonable distancs of his property and that consideradle ocost would

- accrue. 1o him under the oireumstances, Mr, Knutsen suggested that some

of the monuments had been removed during the oourse of road construotion

and requested thmt considerpdblon be nts !
. oloser o his property so {ga% %he n%o'ﬁ?.?; %?33?'33:%’.223!‘#3‘3&- h
~ takens et a minimum of expenss to himself, !

Moved by Cr . Morrigo L] =
ceived {ng the c{!,’.}',ﬁ,ﬁﬂ'ﬁ 2&155.5?5‘?3}&’;.3““ the letter Dbe re:

Carried Unanimously.



240

; -Messrs, Hean, Wylie and Hyde wrote with reference to & l%ase entered into by

their olient, Douglas Victor Manley, covering part Blooks 10 and 11, 0,L,24, Sketoh
895 save and except the westerly 10 feet thereof, edvising thet it was now the
desire of Mr, Manleéy to assign the lease to the Salvation Army for the purpose

of esteblishing an office in the Burnary ares., The Solieitors requested the con-

ent of the Council to this assignment,
ﬁovod by Cr. Charlton, seconde y.Cr, W.P.Philps "Thet the letter be received

t ed,”
and consent to the sessignment be aceord Carried Unanimously.

.

Mrs, B, Bennett, @pergtor of Bennett's Bird Store, submitted s oomplaint against
the €Orsona reising pet birds for ssele without being prorerly licensed, suggest-
ing thet 1t was air competition to those in this business who were liceonsed,

Moved by Cr, Cherlton, seccnded by Cr,Hughes "Thet the letter be received and re~
ferred to a Committee of the Chief Licence Inspector and Municipal Solicitor

L 4
for s report, carried Unanimously,

Simpaons Sears Limited wrote with reference to & public lane existing threugh part
of their Parking lot extending westerly from Irving Street and gdJjscent to Lets

2 to 8, Blook 22, D,L,152/3, The writer suggested that the Council consider ex-
changing this rosd sllowance for the southerly 33' Lot 8, the regult of which
would be & diversion of the pregent lgne easterly to Bonsor Avenue,

Moved by Cr, F.Philrs, ‘sseonded by Cr. Hughes "Thet the letter be receiyed
this mutter be ;.%e?:&d to the_EngineOr Eﬁa Plenning Enginqer for :ona% ora%fgn

and rep ort,"
. Cerried Unanimously,

.

Charles Pauling submitted an spplication for a permit to0 park osrs at the regr
of his prOperty situsted on Deer Lake = 3627 Sperling Ave Nue,

Mcved by Cr, Hughes, seeonded by Cr, W.P,Fhilps "That the letter bs received and
the spplicant sdvised that it 1s beyond the leogal power of the Council to pr-
mit the operstion of g commerciasl vehicle parking 1ot in s residential ares,”

Carrjed Ungnimously,

A,F,¥, Watkinson and others submitted o Petition in oppositioh to the proposed

rezoning of property at the gorner of Graniview-Douglas Highway and Burris Street
for gagoline service station purroseg,

Moved by Cr,Morrison, seconded by Cr, Charlton "
to the }ortﬁoomiug Pﬁblie HOsting on thg‘;ropgse "23:332 5:‘1‘1°" be referred

’ Carried Unanimously,

Loocbhdale Foursquere Chureh submitted an application for exemption of taxation
on Lot 1, of Lot A", Blook 1, D,L.,206 which property 1s used for automobile
pParking sapce and is adjacent %0 their church propsrty,
. "
AR eRlefoe €040 0RRS 1000R0T RY REUSEEH00n, "That B2, PP} LS0810n B Eecetved
oconsiderstion end report,”
Carried Unenimously,

George A, Touche & Co, Chartered Acecountante, submitted sdvice thet they were

proepared to undertake an audit of the records of the
1866 for & fee of csisoo.oo Corporation for the year

Woved by Cr. W.P.Philps, seconded by Cr. Hughes "That the letter be receiyed
and tubled pending clarification as to whether or not this fee
@ervices for the Burnaby Seheol Board," inoluded auliy

. Carried Unanimously,
R.,A,Archer and Associates submitted gn appli tio
in D.L.,100, 101 and 102 end 147 agfd Lot gptnd“4, S'ft:r
Moved by Cr,Morrison, seconded b ugmo b
and rcfzrt’ to & coﬂmittogofdthg S;é?:. nd "Thel the SPplicition be Feceived

. Carried Unanimously,
Atlss Finence end Realty corporation Limited submitted an appl
Corporation-owned lands in 0.L,213, 214, 215, 208, 209 gnd gfofcntion *0 purehase
Moved by Cr. Morsison, seoconddd by Cr. Drummond "That the

. ] arpilcation be

%o s Committes of the Whole," it on B reberred

Municipally~owned lands
*

Carried Unanimously,

.




241

Mrs., C, Wasowioz submitted o Petition representing residents in the im-

.. . mediate vicinity of Douglas Eighway and elwell Street, expressing ap-

prevel to the aprlication of Mrs, Wesowics for usecf g portion of her

property deseribed Lot 1, Blook 4, D.L,91 South psrt for gasoline ser-

vice station purposes, .

Mcved by Cr, Hughes, seeonded b'i_ 0{51Uorrison "That this Petition be
n

tebled Por econsiderstion later s meeting in conjunction withTtem
20, on the agenda, being the: report of the Town Planning Commission on

L]
their meeting of July l4th, Carried Unanimously,

E., W, Frances aub;nu.tod an aprlication for perlission to pitoh a medium

(8iged tent in Céntral Park for the purpose of eonducting s gospel cam-
paign commencing July 3lst and continuing for three weeks,

Mcved by cr, W,P:Philps, seconded by Cr.Morrison "ThaT the liocation be
received ond permissign'be granted zubJeet to the ugual oonﬁ,’tiom in

this regard."
Carried Unanimously,

Messrs. Munn, King end Sheppard submitted an gocount in conneetion with

the appsal entered Jolnting by Burnaby Municiprality and other Municipal-
ities in the lower Mainland egainst the Order of the Public Utilities

Commission graenting the application of the B.C.Bleotric Company Ldmited
for an inorease in trensit fares in the Lower Mainland,

The totel account was for $6,365,42 less texed costs of $2,669,80 . The
firg ndvigod thet_ they would be prepgred *o .oeo% $6,000,00 leas the
said texed costs leaving a net ameunt of $3,330, .

Moved by Cr, W.P.Philps, seconded by er Hughes "That the letter be re-

t » .
oefved end the aceount be approved for payment, éauied Unenimously.

REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE.
Your Committes met on Monday, July 11, 1955 end recommend :

(1) That the submission of J,G.Steinbash for the proposed develorment
of a2 1200 to 1500 acre portion of Burnaby Mountsin be gupplied to
each Councillor,

(2) Thet the Municipsl Engineer end the Sewer Engineer be authorized to
mek® an inspection of cestain sewer d1spossl plands in Washington
State, PR

(3) Thet the reccumendation of His Worship, the Reeve, recommending that
the Job claessification for the Chief AdminigtrativeBfficer oo sdop~-

ted and that the Municipal Solieitor be instruoted to bDring down s
Munieipsal Officer Appointment By-law spreinting Mr, Bharles B, Brosn

%0 this position,

-+
Moved by cr.Hughes, seconded by Cr.Morrison "That the reeommendations of
the Committee be adopted,” .

. Carried Unanimously,

The Chief Administrative Officer submitted & report on the following
matters:

T
(1) Re the recommendation of the Parks Adviscry Committee for a grant of '
$50,00 be mede to the Burnaby concert Pand, It was repor
o ted by the
Chief Administrative Officer that the Solicitor hed rgoportod that

the necessery authority existed whereby such oxBEMB&ns could be meds .
under the provisions of Seotion 1768 of the Munioipsl Aet,

. v

2 % re t

P St RrIHIT I eyt Tl o1 syt 1o e
opening ocelebration of s new s8rvice station at Grandvies Highway and
Smith Avenue, subjeet to the following conditions:

;%g That the balloon does mot exoeed stated sise,

3

haT it bo seourel anchored,

3 "rgg;: :; b; flomn ogly in day- light hours,
& ¢ Comrany assume all A
arising out of the uge o; ] h;‘s%:ﬂg:g.r“ “’— sotion

Moved by cr, W P.Philps, seeonded b " 2 *
of the thie} Mninistrative 0”1«:’:,5’;5‘:%2:3_-““ Item 2 of the repor

‘ ‘ Carried Unsnimously, '
Moved by Cr.0rummond, geconded by Cr. W.P.Philps "TheT a grant of $50.00 '
be made to the Burnaby Comcert Band,"

Carried Unsnimously.



The Chief Building Tnapeotor submitted a report on the activities of hvis De~-
partment during the period, June 17th to July 14th,

Moved by Cr. Morrison, seconded by Cr. Hughes "That the report be received,”
Carried Unanimously,

The Special Committee appointed to consider the aprlication of ), Hume on be-
half of Mrs, Grignon, operstor of the Rose Auto court, submitted s report ed-
vising that e re-inspsotion of the property had revealed that certsin steps had
been taken to improve conditions of those cabins in the Court whioh had de-
teriorated dus tc decay ani that in view of these faoetors, the Committes was

1 10 adoommend that the opergtor Do permitted to conduoct her business to the
:111 é?gtho current licensing p.gioa. J‘nuu!?’y 1%. 195 provided:

(1) The two-storey house building, known as, 3379 Wilson Avenue, anl situated
at the rear of the Auto Court Eroporty. s portion of which 1s presently

cooupied for purposescf humen hebitation, end which algo houges the
leundry, publgo anntory and boiler rooxp: %e demolished forthwith,

(2) Pollowing completion of item /A, the demolition of ecabins #2, 3, 4, 8, 9, 10
11, 12, ?atructurslly unsound and lacking proper sanitary fasoilities) be
prooceeded with,

(3) The remunin% uniTs on the property be xﬁnintained'in such eondition as to
-~ eliminate all hazards to the.safety of the publie's health (e.g, gas piping
and fixturea, electtic wiring end heating), .

The Committee further submitted that no further exténsion of licence be granted
sfter January 15, 1956 amd that demolition of the buildings remaining on the
property thereafter be proceeded with,

Moved by Cr Hughes, seconded by or .Morrison "Thet the recommendations of the
Committee be adopted,” o
. Carried Ungnimously,

The Apartment Committes submitted e r;port on the appifcation of Mr, and Mrs.G.
Stanley-Smith for approvel of Lots 37/38, Blook 25, D,L,122 as gn apartment
gite récommending \agat the application be not appravetf {ue to the egisteneo of
the following ciroumstances: -
1, The surrounding disTriet 1s built up with single family dwoellings.
2, A Multiple Fam gone h been rropoged by the To P
* on the asouth sﬂl of Pon&gr Stredt %oé'..ean’wnungﬂn kegg&gg‘ggm%g:}gn
Avenue, two Dlocks north cf the subject properties,

. .

.

Moved by Cr, F.Philps, seconded by Cr.Chsflton "ThaT the report be receivad
and tabled, Carr i8d Unanimously,

The Aputmom..ctlmmittu submitted a report on the application of Greaves Re
Estate Limited for arproval of Lots 11 and 12, Bmo{rJ %B". DeL,94N, as the a:%e
for a four suite apartment reocommending that the aprlication be not approved
due ¢t0 the following existing sérviceg:, . ‘
1, The surrouniing distrio% is predominantly built up with single £
dwoellings of varying ages, . y p“ &l amily

P

2, The areamis remote from faoilities and amenities desirable for multiple
family ooccupation,

3, The topography of the property und the type of.goil thereon renders setis-

factory sewage oonttol vie séptie tank
difﬂo\’xlt. 4 m enk and dispoeel field method extremely

Moved by Cr, Charlton, seconded by or . Hughes "That the ]
Commitvee be .nopt.od.r' odug recommendation of the

Carried Unanimously,

The Mediocal Health Officer submitted a re
ment for the month of June, 1955,

Woved by Cr, Drummond, seconded by Cr. W.P.Philps "Thet the report be received."

. .

port on the operations of higs Depart~

ottt n-chare Carried Unanjmously,
oor-in-Charye, Burnaby Det i
0erioe Munieipuhly Mrnsd .)m;:gn:rpjug..t.:.L{élgs-luomnod & réport on the polieing

Moved by Cr, W,P,Philps, seconded by or,)rummond

"That the report be received "
Carried Unenimously,




)

243

‘* &8 submjtted be approved,”

The Solicitor submitted s report on the olaim of L, E, Jones as a reo-
sult of the blockage of a sewer lesding to thecolaimant's property,
It was ostablished upon investigation that the blockage took place in
the Municipal lane as a result of the previous operations of the
Watormorks Department,
The.Soljicitor recommended that the elaim be settled in the full settle-
ment of the claim being $12,00, and aivised that the Engineer eon-
ocurred in his regcommendation, )
Moved by Cr, Morrison, seecnded by or.Charlecn"ThaT the recommendation
of the Solicitor be sdopted,”

. Carried Unanimously,

The Treasurer submiTted Disbursements for the pericd ended July 15th,
1955 in the total amount of $279,704,94,
Moved by or, W,P,Philps, seconded by Cr, Drummond "That disbursements

Carried Unanimously .

The Municipal Treasurer submitted a report showing data forwarded toc the
Westridge Retepayers' Assooistion in oconnection with their request for
consideration of a Distriot Improvemsnt scheme fdr the ereotion of g
community Centreé in théir area,

uggc}db; or. Hughes, sesonded by Cr.Morrison "That the report be re-

° L ]

.

Carried Unsnimously,

The Committee on Investments submitted the following recommeniation
that seocurities be purchased as follows:

T - w- - a— — - -

Ameunt Seourity : Brice
$0, 000,00 Burnaby Sohool District No.4l ’
B.C.Guarantee June 15/57 @ 101.45
plus acorued interest $30, 345,00

£103,000,00 Prcvince of B.C, 2 3/4% June 1,
1956 8 100,50 plus woorued
interest $103,515,00 *

Moved by Cr.Mdrrison, seconded by Cr . Hughes "Thst the recommendations

of the Committee be sdopted,”
Carried Unanimously,

REPORY OF STAFF_LAN) SALE COMMITTEE, )

Your Committes mEt on July 165, 1955 and deslt with the following applie
oations:
l.Application of §,4,Thompson to gurohue 1ot 37 Save and Except the
wost 10,045 feet, Blk.12, ),L,27, This property is situsted on the
south side of 13th Avenue adjacent to Lot 3 in the same bloek pros-
;:tly c:wn:%‘by lr.'rholpaon. . ’
ur Committes recommend that this property be sold to Mr .Thompson
at @ price of $550,00 subject to 1tpbe g gons°11dated with [at 36,

2, A

L PYEUR LIRS, S DR 1 R e
Plan No,11511.
The Engineer reported thet this partioular pisce of property is
part of a balance left unsubdivided on the subdivision.of the NEX of
D,L.175 and which comprises a large ravine und recommended that no
portion of same be s50ld until such time as the storm séwer which is
Pertially constructed through this ravine 1g completed,
The Committes would, therefore, recommend that the spplication of
Mr. MoGratten be not fevouradly ednajdered,

3. Application of M,E.Popil 10 purchese Lots 21/22,0,L,138, This prop-
erty 1s located on Auorey Street in ths 7600 Block
The Enginser reported.that the elavation of this property mede it

revu -
Tistusily %Eg‘bg:glb%;&t obtein & water supply without the installs

Your Committee regommend iﬁ.t the & Ir,Pog
pplication of Mr,Popil be not
entertained and that the property be withh 8
time a3 a water supply topthgs uy-u Jnm“oﬁzr:grdsgg:.untﬂ suoh
lé:mts!ec%;ug:éggg.‘ «s000nded by Cr,Hughes "That the repore Of the
Carried Uhanimously,



3 -~ ’

1oipal Clerk for consideration,”

- upon by the Council,

244 |

Moved by Cr, W,P,Philps, seconded by Cr, Drummond "Thst the Laend Sales Com-
mittee go d{ssolved u]:d'thu horo.r{e: the method of selling Municipal prop-

. d oparime oncerned gith esch
25‘&13!@3:1‘2;;{%2.8&53“}351{&2@ :ngoégﬁvgrug%hoorggo o?"t e respective de-~
partments be endorsed on the seid spprlication sheet ani returned to theMun-

: .

Moved by Cr. Drummond, segonded by Cr.Charlton "That the suggested dissolution
of the Land Sale Committee and replacement by a reporting system be referred to
the Committee of the Whole,” . Carried Unanimously.

REPORT OF STAFF_LAN) SALE COMMITTEE
Your CommiTtee met on Monday, July 26, 1956 umd would report as follows:

1, Application of Leke City corporation to purohase Lots 4 amd 5, (Pt, N, of

LDU?hOCd Highwey) Blk.2, J,L.42, and Lots 6 and 7 (Pt, N, of Lougheed High-
way Blk.l' L.42,

T [ t ep of ediocnted f k pu. b
s?ﬁ%o"&ﬁh‘éﬁ 13': ‘3851: % 3.02 %ﬁo‘ﬁougl’izro‘& gigﬁ::y wu°€o£:{rugt§§° 3?&&11“"
divided the dedicated park into two paroels, oné north of the Highway cone

taining epproximstely 12 gores, and the remainder south of the highwa
s’pprggximpgely 20 negos. All the land lying to the North, East ong_Wog{ of

- the property ahove degoribed is inoluded in the lake City Corporation de-
velopment, This Company also have inteérests in somes land south of the High-
waye. f :

Your Committee ure of the opinion there are three eccurseg of goticn that can
be taken in regard to this property,

irst: The Corporption could retgin same, for sanle when the k de -
Firs volo;:mog: gsa progresno& Qurtger.' e1¢ when lake City de

Second: The property could be exchunged for land lying south of the Highway,
Thied: Thet the land be sold sudjeot to the following conditions:

1. Lend to be oclewred and greded within 90 days of sale,

2, Thet purcheser entér into an egreemsnt tc construct improvements
. thereon of @ specified velue within 18 months of date of gsle,

3. Land be sold subject also %0 same terms and conditions of the orig-
inel sale to lake City Gopgoration, . .
Yeur Committes are not prepared t0 recomménd any one of the gbove glter-
natives as 1t is felt thut this i1s @ matter of Poliey and should be decided

It 1s therefore recommended that the mutter ve referred to the Council Land
Sale Policy Committee,

2, Applicetion of C.B,Filey Construction Co, to purohage Lots 6 to 17,
Blk,4l; Lots 11 to 17, Blk.48 end Lots 4 to 10, Blk,49, sll in D,L.122/3/4,
This propérty is the remaining corporetion land in the Rrentlawn subdiv-
ision snd your Committes recommend the property, which eonsists of 26 lots,
be sold at a price of #20,800, subject to the sale being included in the
soérvioing agreement covering the remauinder of the Brentlewn subdivision,

Moved by Cr, Charlton, sesonded by Cr, F'.Philp; "That Item 2 of the report

be approved,” . ‘Car
PP Carried Unanimously,

Mcved by Cr,.Charlton, seocnded by or. Hughes "That Item 1 of th -
ferred to the Committee of the Whole," 8 ¢ roport be re

Carried Unanimously,
wmmwwhmﬁ.

1 lication of J,& C. WasOwios for th
g ﬁgn 210 Yoo Res1dential be Gusoline é:?‘é’,‘é'.‘“,‘;{,,’;g;.l- Blk,4, D,L,91 S.pt

In vies of the minor importance of Elwell St, in oo
in the major street plan, and in view of th..““o‘:ﬁ:r;:on tine roslal st.

L)
stetion sites along Arterial highways st frequent i-m.orvﬁzt ggngfws;{;uo
L

v U1 8%, snd :
slaerad®Condaotve R E188.RoMaaRY Hideqaos s St; and Dopeias oud) 1s on ‘
mission would recommend that this applieation no &

2. Applicatt £ B.AEv Coy APprowed.
» Applieation o «A.Evens re lot. 1}, Blk,32 E,pt, .
Teaidentier to Commereral ’ P D.L,162 for resoning from

his §s @ 650' x 120' ° y :
rom % he l?lngsny ooﬁﬁife}.i”ﬂg:r'{:vb§1§§.°fo§?"1 Oak Averue, separated

. In oonsidering this application, the Town Plemn
opinion that resoning Of this pareel would enooﬁ'r"igf“ﬁﬁ:ﬁ%&‘Eoﬁﬁ.ﬁﬁiu




il

~ Town Planning Commission report be tabled for a period of two weeks,'

Town Plenning Commission Report (oontinued), ..

ment on the fringe of the K n~suy commoereial distriet. Such fringe
%:;x.nl'gghl usage 1is eongidored to ée%not from the }urthor ovelopment o% .

the established Kingsway Commereial district, and at the same time would
depreciate further the Resfiential value.of the surround Ing Yroperuos in
the block in shich 1t islcosted, For this reason, the TowN Planning Com-
mission would recommend that this applicetion be not approved,

3. Pet ] outh sides of Lougheed Hwy, bDetween Keswiock Ave,
fﬁa‘ﬁ%?i‘n’noﬁ'i‘i‘r“}%z%n‘{%g y rog Smnllugoldingsio com::oreial.

ering this oation, the Town Plenning Commission ncted t
3:1:02:}12"{ 5:-.‘15;'33}%921«, ovolopogg u!"uu% existing land aub-h“‘
division particularly in the area under oonsiderstion is extremely {ir-
regular and difficule of further re-gubdivision to an efficient pattern,
This difficulty of resubdivision is caused, in large messure, by routing
of the Lougheed Highway obliquely socross the former subdivision pattern,
The Town P%mning ommission is of the opinion that the rsoning ro%;ugud

" by thepstitioners would result in the development of a typiocal ribbon
commoreial ares, which development would prejudice the utility of the
Lougheed Highway and future development of land-adlacent +0 the subjeet
frontage abutting on the Highway, For this reasson, the Town Planning
commission would recommend %hu this application not be approved,

4, +he application of Riverside amd District Ratepayers' Asscecistion
tfor the rescning of the area bounied by Meadow Avenue, 1l4th Avenue,
: Marine Drive, and the south boundary of Lots 1 to 10, Blk,11,0,L,173,

from Hoavy Industrial to Residential,

After extensive consideretion of this application, the Town Planning

commission would recogmend thgt no ehange in zoni be conside n
thott{gs requostoa. Ee comm: saionps ?gaeons fornghis :eeo}me' ation are
&8 follows: .

(a) The area 13 felt to have good potentisl possioilities for Indus-
trisl uge,

(b) The ares 1s oonsidered unsuitable for Residential use as presently
recognized by the Town Planning By-law ani the leni Subidivisgon
ByOlaw, .

(¢) Increased intensity of Residential usage of this area would load to
dangerous sowage control conditions,

S._Applioation of J,L,Condon, Agent, Eigewater Fealty, for the rezoning of
Lots 6 and 7, B1k.29, D.L,117 from residential to gesoline service station,

In considering this applicetion, the Commission radlézes that sltho
this prOpesty is resigom,isny ;onod. it 18 physically unsuited to g%g-

idential occupation, Another oonsideration affecting this property was
future impertance of the Jouglas Road in the major strest plan the
neoessity for a widening strip slong the Jougles Road,

The Commission would recommend That this application be approved with the
suggestion that Council request the property owmars to: .
ts$ consolidete -the twy existing psroels -into one parcel. .

(b) Dedicate a 14 foot strip for road widening purposes of Douglas Roed
abutting the subjeot property,

A Petitfon submitted by Mrs, C, Wasowick relative to theproposed resoning

of property on the north-west ecorner Jougl
lifted from the table, . glas Foad and Elwell Street, was

:owdp{:y c:. F.Philps, seconded by Cr.Charlton "That the rOp'Ort of the
own Planning Commission 08 received and that ite of the report be
not adopted and that arrroval 08 granted to the .'Ephm‘io; gfpl.}u. c.

Wasomicz and thet it be gsubmitted for conside 0 t %
Town Planning Commission Public Hearing, soheci\.xﬁdnfﬁ- Agguis‘:’lg:gl?‘ng
Carriod Ungnimously.

Moved by Cr. Charlton, seeonded by Cr, W.P,Philps "Thet Item 2 0f the

Cerried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr. W,P,Philps, seconded b upmond "7
report t.blod'fox- _f‘u;xher oonlidzrs:ig;. nd Tthat Item 3 of the

I .
: . Carried Ungnimously.
Woved by Cr, Worrison, secondsd by Cr.Drummond "That. TteM 4 of the repprt

be gdOpted,

. Carried Unanimously
Uoved o iD:‘;""““‘;' seconded by Cr.Charlton “Thet Item 6 bs adopted
" e deletion o -
Tog svracture onnth‘p:ggegg%%gsuon thet the applicant demolish the exist

Carried Unsenimously, .



246

The Plenning Engineer advised that he was in agreement with the recommendations
forwaried by the fowN Planning Commission on the meeting of July 14, 1955;
Moved by or, Drummond, seeonded by Cr,Hughes "ThaT the report be sdopted,

’ Carried Ungnimously,

The Chief AdminisTrative Officer submitted e report recommending that the Town
Planning By-law be amended To require that Hotel developmente, within the Mun-
1oipc11t{. requige Council authorisation, and that seetion 13 (z) be therefore
‘ * aménded to read "the operation of hotels, motels, auto courts, tourist camps
‘ and bungalow ocourts,”

Moved by or .Morrison, seconded by Cr, F.Philps "That the recommendation of the

»
Chief Administrative Officer be adopted, Carried Unsnimously.

Thouunioipnl‘Enginoer submitted & report advising that 1t had become necessary
t0 aoquire the westerly 4 feet of the West half Lot 4, Block 78, ),L,33 front~
ing on Halley Avenue, between Grange and Sardis Streets, It was pointed out
thet the road allomance of Halley Avenue at this point was only 49' wide and that
the acquisition of this additfonal four feet was mede necessary through opening

. of the road and the necessity for additional width for the comstruction of a
drainage d1itoch,
The Enginedr reported that the owmer of the property had agreed to convey the
necéssary four feet to the Corperstion for the sum of $30,00 end recommended

&9@34‘%}°etfﬁﬁ£:Y%on?°:§%8%a;a by or,.)rummond "ThaT the raxnggadﬁhiagmsgeist

Engineer be gdopted,”

The Municipal Engineer gubmitted s.report edvising that work waes to commence
on the laying of sidemalks on the gouth side of Kingsway and pointed out that
qver a period of time several commercial property owners had installed asphalt
crossings or sidewalks on their Kingswag frontage which would now interfere
with the laying of Locel Improvement sidewalks, The Engimeer submittad that
gcme ocontenticn hed srisen due to the exigtence of the blacktepred frontage
which was in good eondition and the owners were relustant to pay for its re-
plecement, It was recommended that in spite of the seeming duplicstion of
wogk thet the sidewalks be completed as authorized by the Local Improvement
by-law, Otherwise, & pathwork Job would result and it was doubtful that the
Municipality had power to replace the asphaelt when 1t had deteriorated,

L]
%g;ggegg g:'.&ﬁ;%&ﬁ?' seconded by Cr.Morrison "That the recommendation of the

Carrisd Unenimously,

The Munioipal engineer gsubmitted a report on the proposal to extend
on Curtis reeggwoat of Spetling Aveggo in oonnogtign with a new aetefgﬁginﬁ““
advising that in order to meet the requiremsnts of the water works aytem a 12'

. main was necessar the oost of which construction was $8 300,00, T L]
’ ' gubmitted that sugaividora of the subjaot iogs were .grgeablo to eoﬁtrfﬁﬁ%ﬁ er

$4, 200,00 gor ; :gin :gui:;;a:; tola 6" m?ig andoreoommendod thet this offer
i be socepted an at e onal sum o 4,100, be
ourrentpwator wo rks aooount.‘ »100.00 nadé aveilsble from the
Moved by Cr.Charlton, seoconded by or.Morrigon "That the reoommeéndation of the
Engineer be adopted,”
Carried Unanimously,

.
-

The Engi:oo: rogorted that ntrtho last mBting of the ?ouncil & oOntraol was
apde 0 Merohants Cartege for the rental of a 1952

QY.{{0.00. The Company had tonGOrog another piece of aﬁui§§§p§ ftﬁtﬁﬁ‘ﬁiﬁﬁ time

and they now advised that their rates for the two pleces of equipment had been

trangpoged and that the tende h

Tﬁ;dﬁgggneor rooomm:: ag t atttﬁgtt}résbgqgg ?fﬁkd°2%81%nﬁtvgn€°3%;§1fgﬁsfg'
tender be gubstituted, is_1s Tender NO,268E bmitt

for & 8ix ton orane for 31.125.00 per month for Eith:gebgczééltgfi.conStruotion

Moved by or.Charlton, seconded by or.Hughes "That the recommendation be adOpted "
. R : Carried Unanimously,

The enginesr suomitted a report on bids reecaived for the rentgl

for awo bull-doazers for the Munieipality, A summary of the prcPE::::‘::,prifis‘la
sented and it wss recommended that Tender No,3B be acoepted for the rentalp up=
chase of two Ceterpillar H,T,.4's at an Spproximate o08t for each machine og
$605,00,It was pointed out that the original finanoing suggested g monthly finance

oharge of 4 of 1¥X of the palance re
oo ragncta® o s Fateubulance £ e iner8 $oter down payment but thut this had

Moved by Cr.oharlton, sseonded by or, W.P.Philps

Engineer be adopted, "THet the recommendation of the

. — e ey

Carried Unanimously,

‘..ll.llllllllllllIIIIIIIIllIIII--::;_____________g,




d

247

The Municipal engineer submitted e further seport with regard to the
proposed sewer instaellation in D.L,117, edvising that 1t was important
the project be proceesded with es quiockly as possible in view of the
industrial construotion now under way in the area. It was considered by
the engineer that the origin;l reocommendation that the method of finanoing
be dn the basis of 100% of eost of installation charged against the
properties be imposed on the land assessment ghould be emended and th
the Municipelity bear s portion of the oost over and above thet normntty
absorbed by the orporation in Looal Improvement projeots of this kind,
The reasons for this as presented by the engineer mere that the charge
against the properties would be approximately one-third higher than
thoge for adjacent areas due to the necessity within this ares of the
provision of pumpin% facilities, and 1t wes recommenied that the oost
of such facilities De absorbed by the Munieipality pursuant to Seection

21(a) of the Local Improvement Act,

The inesr suomitted the following cost date and recommended the fi-
npnp%gg grogr:m go an 8 20 yoear basIs, Other pertinent information mas

presented ooncerning the estimated snnual o603t to each propérty omner,
anl the number of parcels of land involved, The following speeific recom-
mendaTions were maede by the Engineer:

(1) That the by-law be preprared euthcrising the undertaking of the work,
(2) The Council pass The motion required under gection 21(2) of the

local Improvement Aot, euthorising the aceeptance of the Corporation's
share of the cost,

(3) That the notices required under the Act e prepared snd distributed
immed jetely, - .

(4) ThaT e small Committee of Counci} oe appointed to assist in the
prepargtion of notices, ete,

Woved by er.Charlton, sseconded by er. F,Philps "That the recommendations

of the engineer be gdopted,”
Carried Unanximously,

- Moved oy Cr Morrison, seeonded ?ytgg.eorummond "That 1n sdiition Yo the ggr

=poretion accepting a porticn o 33& of the proposed Sewér projeot
D.L.117, &3 authorized by Seetton 21(1) of the Local Imprcvement Aot, the
corporation, pursuant to Seetion 21(2) of the said Aet, is hegeby author-

1sed to absorb additional costs of this progject emounting to $£15,797,00,"

Eis Worship, Reeve MsoSorley, Couneillorscngriton SAETWSD FRATIZCRZLI«ap-
pointed as the speoiel Committes recommended by the Municipal Engineer,

A Committee of the Engineer end Planning Engineer submitted a report fol-
loaing & report of April 25th with regard to the linking of the proposed
Section Nerrows orossing with Willingdon Avenue and Pensance Drive, utilis-
ing Montrose street &n this Munioipality., The Committee peported that it
hed come to the attention thet the Provinecial government was procesding
rapidly with plens for this projeet and it was recommended that the
Council approach the Prévineisl Jepartment requesting an outline of the
PEANKEAZXPRARAEYXK preswnt Proposals unier consideration go that consider-
etion mey de given to traffic and engineering studies to determine the
feusibility of the aforementioned donnections to the street Bystem.

Moved by Cr, Hughes, seconded by Cr. W,P,Philps "That the recommendation

of the Committee be adOpted,”
Carried Unanimously,
The Engineer submitted Dotailed Account of Werks for the two week period
ending July 10th, 1955, )
.fzzziv:g-gr. Cherlton, seeonded oy or. Drummond "That the report be

. Cerried Unanimously,

The Eﬁ ineer gubmitted Est eg o 1
25tk 8 August 7oy 1956 s $oifogs: Ok fOr the two week period July

Boerd of Works - Geneorel -$93,150,00
Moved by or.Chsrltog. seconded by Cr.F,Philps "That the estimatés as subd-

mitted oe aepproved,

; PE . CarriedUnanimously,

1

- The Engineer submitted Estimateés of Work for the two weok period,July

25th to August 7th, 1955 as follows: *
Water Worke - Genergl -$23,675,00

Moved by cr.Chnrlton! seeonded by Cr.D;ummond "Thet the estimates as sub-

mitted be approved . "

- .

DTN Carried Unenimously.

.



248

The Engineer submitted Egtimates of Work for the two week period, July 26th to
August 7th, 1955 as follows: .

. Parka~General-$3, 420,00
Moved byCr, Hughes, seconded by Cr, W,P.Philps "That estimates as submitted
be spproved, ' ) carried Unanimously,

The Engineer submitted Estimates of Work for the two week period, July 25th to
August 7th, 1966 as follows: ° .

. 'Health & Senitation-Genersl-86500,00
Moved by Cr.[)r;mnnond. seconded by Cr, W.P,Ph1lps "That estimates as submitted
", . . .
be spproved. . carzied Unenimously,

The Property Manager submitted Property Sales Slips as follows:

Sales
Seles No, - Purghgser : Property. Price
8667 Roberts, John Williem 1ot 21, Blks,11-16 inel,
. C e erd 1% D,L.159,Plan 2043 #2600, 00
8668 . Spani & Sons Construction peég 12-26 inel Blks,30/34
. co,Ltd, - D.L.28, Plen 2066 \ 3,000,00
8669 Clary, Alfred Hope Lots 298-32 1ino, Blk,l,
Kelyk, Nicholes ' D.L,39E Plan 1044 ° ° _ 1,400,00

Moved by Cr.Morrison, sooondod by Cr.Charlton "That Property Sales slips as
submitted be approved, Carried Unenimously,

The Parks Advisory Committed gubmitted a report in connection with their rrior
regervetion thet J,L,137 and portion of 0,L,138 be reserved for golf course
purposes sdvising thet they hud noy received s propossl from & grcup represented
by J. C.Farquihuar wishing to develor an 18 hole shampionshir golf course

with other eménities, The Committee giviged M thet the prowoters wished
to purchase an additionsl 35 gores in D,L,138 for the develorment of & high
grede residentisl area, The Committes reccmmended that the ecuncil give

gorious conaideration to this applicstion,

The Committee further reported on ¢ffers of Burnaby Night Patrel Service

end North Burnaby Veterans' Patrcl Service to patrol Deer lLake and Confederg-
tién Perks, respsotively, recommending that the services of these organizgtions

b e not retained due to the fact that e ceretaker was now resident in both

Desr Lake and Confederaticn Perk &nd that venlalism appeared to be well under
eontrol} N '

Moved by Cr, W.P,Philps, seconded by or,)rummond "That the second ftem of
the Parke Adviasory Committee report be sdopted, and.thef the f1rst item be
raferred t0 & Committes of the Whole for further econsidergtion,”

. Carried Unanimously,

The Municipal clerk submitted Certificates of SUfficiency covering the paving
of the following streets: .
(8) Portland St, from gilley Avenus to west property lime Lot 19, S.)."c"

lkO'A.l .L.leoo '

B
(b) Berwick St. from Gilley Ave, to Waltham Ave,
(8) Watling St, from Waverley Ave, to Jubilee AveNue,
(4) Imperisl St. from Humphries Ave, to Hersham Ave, -
(o) Smith Ave, from Clydesdale St, to Myrtle St., and Myrtle St, from
. 1th Ave, onebleock e i
g\mdnry 22 ast and two blocks west to

*
Méved by Cr.Churlton, seconded by or.Morrison

ceived and referred to the Municipgl
looal Improvement Act,”

"Thet the certificates be re~
Bngineer for report pursuant to the

Carried’Unanimously,




249

_ I3 .

The Reeve ssked the question:"What 18 your plessure with this by-law?"

The Munieipsl Clerk submitted Certificsteg of Sufficienoy covering the
proposed oonstruction of sidewalks on the following streets:

(1) Edmonds St, from Kingswey to burgess Street,
(2; Edmonds St, from Douglas rd, to 6th Streee,
(3) 16th Avenus from 4th St,to Cumberlsan)d St,

4) 18+4h Avenue from Xingsway t0 4th Strees,
5; Union St, from Springer to Holdom Avenue,
6) Union St, from Willingdon Ave, t0 Srringér Ave,

e, 10 _Mad
Zi gsssexsxe.;aamf!ayng 812 IR ID BRaee,
Ave, T Marine Dr, to treet,

% )gtu.gg&’or Ag:rmor Eom‘}(ingauy to g%t,mh %tuot.
(11) sperling Ave, from Hastings St, to Broadwsy.,
(M@) Rumble St, from Nelson Ave, to Royal Oak Ave,

end on Rumble St, fromMoKay Ave ,to Sussex Ave,
{13) Royal Osk Avenue from Kingsway to Oskland St,

(14) Royal Oak Ave, frcm Clinton St, to Beresford St, |
(15) Nelson Ave, from Kingseay to Maitlenmd St, end
' onNelson Ave, from Sardis St, to ,ond St,
(16 » Imperial St., from Dow Roed to B,C,E.R. tracks,
(17) Hastings St, from Warwick Ave, t0 Sperling Ave,
(18) Graniview Highway from Smith Ave, to0 McJonald Ave,
. g%gi Dover St, from Nelson Ave, to Royal Oak Ave,

29 Dougles—Graniview Hi hnx from Edmonds St,toImperial Streey,

Clinton St, from Gil%ey ve, 10 MoPherson Ave,

Meved by Cr, F,Philps, seeonded by Cr.Morrison "Thet the certifioates Oe

.~ recejved ., ?

Carried Unanimously,
Moved by Cr, Charlton, seconded by Cry Eughes "Phet "Rurnady Local Ime
provement Sidewalk construction By-law 1956 " be now introduced and that
the Counocil sit as a Committee of the Whole to consider the by-law,”

Carried Unanimcusly,
The Reeve asked the question:'What is your pleasure with this by-law.”
Mo ved bitY:.gﬁ;It,on. seconded by Ur,Bughes "That the by-law be read by

short ¢

CarriedUnanimdusly,
Moved by Cr, Charlton, seconded b . . )
report 1% By-lsw complete witheul 2&%&5232.'““ the Committes rise snd
The Council re-oconvened,

Moved bg cr
ment Side

* carried Unanimously,

Cherlton, seeconded by Cr, Hughes _"ThaT “"Burnab al Improve-
weik Construction By-lnz No,l, Y958" bosrmn F.S“K_V" w

CarriedUnsnimously,

Moved by Cr. CHarlton, seéconded by Cr.Hughes "That "Burnaby Local Improve-

ment Sidewalk Construection By-law No, 2, 1955" be now introduced, and the
council si¢ us & Committaee af the Whole with the Reeve in the CRair to i
consider the by-las,” : S ‘

Carried Unanimously,

g eSetontritons ecconded by Cr.fughes "That the dy-lew e read 0y

carried Unenimously.
Meved by Cr.Cherlton, seconded by Cr.Hgghes "thet the Committee rige'and
report the by-law oompleté without amendment,”

Care 1eq Un.nimeuslg.

The Couneil ,re-convened, . . \ '

Moved by-Cr, herlton, seconded oy Cr Hughes "That " o Tmprove- i
mont Sidewallk Construoction By-law No,2,1955% bo&now%:!sl:eg.!‘nc“ -

a

Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr.Morrison, seconded by Cr.Hughes "That "Burnaby Lend Sale By-
law No,13, 1956 be now introduced aend the Counecil

| sit as a Commivee of
the Whole with theReeve in the Chair to consider the gy-lu."

ly
The Reeve asked the question: What Carried Unsnimgul 1y
Movog by Cr.Morrison, segonded n; cﬁ‘.’n&"’g‘é:sp‘%ﬁﬁ{"@n!iﬁg-ﬁ%’oﬁ”rﬁﬂ’bv

»
shO:; :nle only. Carried Unanimously,
134928 ¥n3’5¥3f£3’88&p58€3“3!%n8 L Casen L‘,:gt'wm the Committee rige snd
° Carried Unanimomsly.
The Council reconvened,

|



T P —— e iy

———

250

Moved by Cr.Morrison, seconded by Cr.Hughes "That "Burnsby Land. Sale By-law No,13
19567 b8 now passed, Cerried Unenimously ,

of Cenada
moved by Cr.Morrison, seconded by Cr.Hughes "That "Royel Bank/Lesse Authorization

- 955" be econaidered,” -
By~laws 1 be now reeconsider Carried Unanimously.

‘foved by Cr.Morrison, sesonded by Cr.Hughes "That "Royal Pank of Cansda Lease

Authorization By~Law 1955” be now finally sdopted and that the Reeve snd Clerk
be authorized to sign the by-law and affix the Corporaste seal thereto,

Carried Unanimously,

oved by Cr, W,P,Philps, seconded oy C», Chariton "That «"Byrnaby Tax Ssle Lands
uonies ExpOndi re Byglu'uv No,3, 195§" be now reeonsidored?u LS

wrpied Unenimously,

Moved by Cr, W,P.Philps, seoconded by Cr, Charlton 'Thaet "Burnaby Tax Ssle Lends
Monies Expenditure By~law No,3, 1955" be now finally adOpted end that the Reewe
and Clerk be authorized to sign the by-law end affix the Ccorporate sesl thereto,”

. CarriedUngnimously,
Moved by Cr, W.P,Philrs, seeonded by or.Charlton "Thgt "Bugnaby Tax Ssle lands
Monies Expmdit.uro Byglaw No .4, 195%" b® now moman«?‘.“ ¥
Carried Ungnimously,

Moved by Cr, W.P.Philps, seeonded by Cr,.Charlton "That "Burnaby Tex Ssle Lands
Monies Expenditure py=law No,4, 1955" be now finnllx sdopted end that the
Reeve and Clerk .be authcrized to sign the by-law and affix the Corporate seal

L/
thereto, Carried Unanimously,
Movel oy Cr.W.P.Philps,seconied oy Cr.Charlton "That "Burngoy Tax Sale lands
Monies expenditure By-law No,5, 1965" be now femonsidered,”
Carr 16d Ungnimously,
Mowed by Cr, W.P,Philpse, seconded oy Cr.charlton "That "Burnaby Tax Sale Lands

Wonies expenditure By~lew No,6, 1856" oe finally sdopted and that the Reeve ani
Clerk be asuthorized to sign the by-law end affix the Corporateseéal theroto,”

Carried Ungnimously,

The date for the Public Hearing fcr therroposed amendmentstc be ineluded in
Amondment By-law No,$, 19556 to Burnaby Town Planning vy-law 1948, was set for
August lith, 1955 et 7,30 p,m,

Moved by Cr.W.P.Philps, seconded by Cr.,Morrison "That "Burnady Town Planning
By-lu: 1948, Amendment By-law No,3, 19552 be now introduCed ani reed a first
time, Carried Unanimously,
Moved by Cr, W.P,Philps, seconded by er, Morrison "Thet "Burnaoy Town Planning
By-law 19468, Amendment By-law No,3, 1956 " pess 1ts first reading,”

Carried Unenimously
Moved by cr, Morrison, seconded by Cr, F.Philpg "Thet Mr, W. J, Blikdly be
appointed Approving Officer during the wbgence of the reguk r Approving Offieer,
on holidays, from August 1st to 12th,"

oarried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Hughes, s econded by Cr, W.P.Philps "That "Water Lot Le 86 By~
No.1, 1965" be now introduced and thet the Ccunmeil sit a3 a committ.:o oryti:'
Whole with the Reeve in the chair to oonsider the by-law,”

Carried Unanimous
Ths Reeve asked the question:“What is your pleasure with this by-law,"” 1.
Moved by Cr, By hes, seocnded by Cr, W,P,Philpe "That the by~law be re

. - ad b
abort tirle oni§. Carried Unanimous{y.

Moved by Cr. Hughes, seconded by Cr, W,°,Philps "That the

Committee L]
report the by-law oomplete without amendment,” fieo end

CarriedUngnimousiy,
The Couneil re-convened,
Moved by Cr,Hughes, seconded b N, " "
1955" bz now pﬁ.so:l.' y Cr.W.P.Philps "That "Water Lot Lease By~dsm No,l

Carrisd Unanimously,

¥




Cr. F.Philps sddressed the Council with respect tothe laniscaping of

grounds a+ thewmes Muniecipel Hall suggesting that‘'a ecommittase be ae¢
up to consider plans for the landsecaping of the grounds with s viaw
t0 sétting up an appropriation for this purpose, .

Moved by Cr, F,Philps, seconded oy Cr.Hughes "That the Engineer ani
Parks Superintended be instrueted to consider plans fcr landscaring

the New Municipal Hall grounis end bring down an es¢imate of the cose,”
. carried Unanimously,

-dis Worghip, the Reeve addressed the Counoil with regard to the laying
of & ocrner gtone in the nes Munioipsl Hall udvisingethat as & result of
en inquiry mede by himself inte the oosts , it had en established that
s sum of gzpo.oo would be necesaary t0 provide ¢his stane, and requested
the Ccunell 2 opinion on the gdvisability of incorrorating & stone 1in the
building,

Moved bg Cr.,Charlton, segonded by' ¢ ,W.P,Philps "That authority be

granted for the inclusicn of a oorner stone in the new Munioipsl Hall,"

. " Carried Ungnimously,
The meeting then ad Journed,
confirmed: . « e .
. 1 . . -
./ ~
Dlbtiloei e Koo, oot
(oo Lpdesom Eohas. Iretlley
Clerk, : Reeve, .




